## **fiserv**.

## Fiserv Inc. to Provide Webcast of Second Quarter 2006 Earnings Call

July 18, 2006

BROOKFIELD, Wis., Jul 18, 2006 (BUSINESS WIRE) -- Fiserv Inc. (Nasdaq: FISV) will provide a live broadcast and replay of its second quarter 2006 earnings conference call over the Internet. The live Webcast and archived replay can be accessed on the Fiserv Web site at www.fiserv.com.

The Webcast will begin at 4 p.m. Central time on July 25, 2006. Those wishing to listen to the discussion are asked to log on 10 minutes before the call begins. An archive of the call will be available beginning approximately one hour after the call concludes.

## About Fiserv Inc.

Fiserv Inc. (Nasdaq: FISV), a Fortune 500 company, provides information management systems and services to the financial and health benefits industries. Leading services include transaction processing, outsourcing, business process outsourcing, software and systems solutions. The company serves more than 17,000 clients worldwide and is the leading provider of core processing solutions for U.S. banks, credit unions and thrifts. Fiserv was ranked the largest provider of information technology services to the financial services industry worldwide in the 2005 and 2004 FinTech 100 surveys. Fiserv Health provides health plan management, pharmacy benefits management, and BPO services to the managed care market and self-funded commercial and government employers and health plans. Headquartered in Brookfield, Wis., Fiserv reported more than \$4 billion in total revenue for 2005. For more information, please visit www.fiserv.com.

SOURCE: Fiserv Inc.

Fiserv Inc. Dave DeClark, 262-879-5000

Copyright Business Wire 2006

News Provided by COMTEX